2010 Annual Survey

Which of the following best describes your level of expertise in the field of training and

development?

. Response Response
AR R Percent Count
Newbie - just entering the field and realizing what | have 11.9% 15
Novice - beginning to function in one or two areas and 9.5% 12
Competent in a few areas but novice in many others 28.6% 36
Seasoned professional with a broad base of experience 50.0% 63
answered question 126
skipped question 2

Which of the following best describes your level of expertise in the field of
training and development?

O Newbie - just entering the field and
realizing what | have to learn

B Novice - beginning to function in one
or two areas and need more
experience

OCompetent in a few areas but novice
in many others

OSeasoned professional with a broad
base of experience
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2010 Annual Survey

Which ONE of the following best describes your PRIMARY work role/job
responsibility?
. Response Response
AR R Percent Count
Instructor / Professor / Teacher 7.8% 10
Internal consultant 5.5% 7
External consultant 7.0% 9
Instructional designer 14.1% 18
Training coordinator 8.6% 11
Manager / Supervisor / Administrator 22.7% 29
Peer coach 0.0% 0
Trainer 16.4% 21
None of the above 3.1% 4
Other (please specify) 14.8% 19
answered question 128
skipped question 0
# Response Date Other (please specify)

Sep 20, 2010 3:59 PM

Analyst; perform some hospital-wide training on occasion

Sep 20, 2010 3:59 PM

Insructional and Web Designer

Sep 20, 2010 4:00 PM

All of the above .... !

Sep 20, 2010 4:51 PM

Procedure Writer, Instructional Designer, Trainer

Sep 20, 2010 5:21 PM

Sep 20, 2010 5:45 PM

Staff Developer Trainer and Training Coordinator

Sep 20, 2010 6:17 PM

Sep 20, 2010 6:46 PM

tranier and instructional designer

Sep 20, 2010 7:21 PM

Director of SW Region Learning & Prof. Development

Sep 21, 2010 1:52 AM

Retired Manager of Training

Oct 4, 2010 1:19 PM

Project Analyst

Oct 4, 2010 1:58 PM

International Human Resources

Oct 4, 2010 2:23 PM

Clinical Resource Specialist

Oct 4, 2010 2:32 PM

multimedia producer for e Learning

Oct 4, 2010 2:43 PM

Program Manager

Oct 4, 2010 2:44 PM

Executive Assistant

Oct 4, 2010 6:14 PM

Consultant, Trainer & Instructor

Oct 5, 2010 8:42 PM

Equal parts: Design, Delivery and Administration

AN NN AT NFR I

Oct 8, 2010 9:12 PM

Career Coach

Which ONE of the following best describes your PRIMARY work

role/job responsibility?

Technical Documentation Mgr-with Instructional Design elements

Multimedia specialist elearning developer looking for work

O Instructor / Professor /
Teacher

B Internal consultant

O External consultant

OlInstructional designer

B Training coordinator

@ Manager / Supervisor /
Administrator

B Peer coach

OTrainer




2010 Annual Survey

Which of the following best describes your length of membership with our ASTD
Chapter?
. Response Response

AU LRC S Percent Count

4 or more years total membership 31.7% 40

1-3 years total membership 29.4% 37

Less than 1 year membership 26.2% 33

Not currently a member 12.7% 16
answered question 126

skipped question 2

Which of the following best describes your length of membership with our

ASTD Chapter?

B4 or more years total membership
B 1-3 years total membership

OLess than 1 year membership

ONot currently a member
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2010 Annual Survey

If you are not currently a member of the chapter, what has kept you from joining?
. Response Response
AT Qe Percent Count
Cost 33.3% 10
No need for member benefits (meeting discounts,
position referrals, mentor program, career 20.0% 6
management SIG, listing in training services
directory, etc.)
Other (please specify) 46.7% 14
answered question 30
skipped question 98
# Response Date Other (please specify)
1 Sep 20, 2010 4:04 PM | am a member.
2 Sep 20, 2010 4:57 PM Not currently attending meetings
3 Sep 20, 2010 5:28 PM lack of knowledge - | think | received your survey because my division is
sponsoring an upcoming ASTD event.
4 Sep 20, 2010 6:18 PM cost, currently unemployed and watching my expenses.
5 Sep 20, 2010 8:01 PM NA
6 Sep 21, 2010 10:33 AM Been too busy! Not a good excuse!
7 Sep 21, 2010 12:39 PM Currntly a member of both the National ASTD Org and Member of my local
Tallahassee Chapter.
8 Sep 22,2010 1:07 PM Time due to current job role
9 Sep 22, 2010 5:04 PM Lack of knowledge of the program
10 Oct 4, 2010 2:12 PM Just learned of the availability
11 Oct 4, 2010 2:15 PM Currently a member
12 Oct 4, 2010 2:34 PM member already
13 Oct 4, 2010 2:45 PM Not relevant to the primary focus of my position.
14 Oct 4, 2010 3:23 PM | am a member and don't see a choice for that response.

If you are not currently a member of the chapter, what has kept you from
joining?

D Cost

B No need for member benefits
(meeting discounts, position
referrals, mentor program, career
management SIG, listing in training
services directory, etc.)

OOther (please specify)
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2010 Annual Survey

How did you first learn about the Northeast Florida ASTD Chapter?
Answer Options Response Response
Percent Count
Internet - ASTD National website 15.1% 18
Internet - ASTD NEFL (local chapter) website 3.4% 4
Linkedln 0.0% 0
Referred by a colleague/friend/acquaintance 63.9% 76
Heard about it at school 4.2% 5
Read about it in the newspaper 0.0% 0
Other media or website (please specify) 13.4% 16
answered question 119
skipped question 9
# Response Date Other media or website (please specify)
1 Sep 20, 2010 3:59 PM co-workers
2 Sep 20, 2010 4:04 PM Previous member in CT.
3 Sep 20, 2010 4:15 PM Received a phone call from the local chapter
4 Sep 20, 2010 7:22 PM Have known about ASTD for quite some time
5 Sep 21, 2010 12:39 PM Attended one of your monthly lunch-n-learn events and ended up
on your mailing list.
6 Sep 21, 2010 8:38 PM management
7 Sep 28, 2010 1:26 PM Direct Mail
8 Oct 4, 2010 1:33 PM My employer/department
9 Oct 4, 2010 2:12 PM Director
10 Oct 4, 2010 2:35 PM SHRM Magazine or other
11 Oct 4, 2010 2:44 PM Asked about it when | moved here
12 Oct 4, 2010 3:37 PM training magazine
13 Oct 4, 2010 3:45 PM Encouraged by the company | was working with at the time [ first
started attending.
14 Oct 4, 2010 6:21 PM Can't remember
15 Oct 4, 2010 6:54 PM Contract company we were working with.
16 Oct 4, 2010 8:27 PM Company automatically provided

How did you first learn about the Northeast Florida ASTD Chapter?

BlInternet - ASTD National website

B Internet - ASTD NEFL (local
chapter) website

OLinkedIn

OReferred by a
colleague/friend/acquaintance

W Heard about it at school

B Read about it in the newspaper

@ Other media or website (please
specify)
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2010 Annual Survey

Would you attend an EVENING meeting on a topic of interest to you?
Answer Options Response Response
Percent Count

Yes 40.0% 50

Possibly 48.0% 60

No 12.0% 15
answered question 125

skipped question 3

Would you attend an EVENING meeting on a topic of interest to you?

OYes
B Possibly
ONo
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2010 Annual Survey

Would you attend a MORNING/BREAKFAST meeting on a topic of interest to you?
Answer Options Response Response
Percent Count
Yes 66.4% 83
Possibly 28.0% 35
No 5.6% 7
answered question 125
skipped question 3
Would you attend a MORNING/BREAKFAST meeting on a topic of interest to
you?
OYes
BPossibly
ONo
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2010 Annual Survey

Would you attend a WEEKEND meeting on a topic of interest to you?
. Response Response

AU LRC S Percent Count

Yes 18.4% 23

Possibly 41.6% 52

No 40.0% 50
answered question 125

skipped question 3

Would you attend a WEEKEND meeting on a topic of interest to you?

OYes
BPossibly
ONo
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2010 Annual Survey

Rank your meal preference. (NOTE: Choice may or may not affect the meeting fee
because of other expenses)
. Response Response

AU LRC S Percent Count

Plated (sit down, served at table) 30.3% 37

Buffet 33.6% 11

Boxed (example: cold deli sandwich with side and 24.6% 30

No meal - program only 11.5% 14
answered question 122

skipped question 6

Rank your meal preference. (NOTE: Choice may or may not affect the
meeting fee because of other expenses)

OPlated (sit down, served at
table)

B Buffet

O Boxed (example: cold deli
sandwich with side and
cookie/cake)

ONo meal - program only
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2010 Annual Survey

What THREE topics would you MOST like to see in future CHAPTER
meetings?
. Response Response
Answer Options Percent Count
Professional development 53.7% 66
Leadership development 46.3% 57
elLearning 42.3% 52
Networking 17.1% 21
Training delivery / Facilitation skills 43.1% 53
Instructional design 52.8% 65
Measurement & metrics 41.5% 51
Other (please specify) 8
answered question 123
skipped question 5
# Response Date Other (please specify)
1 Sep 20, 2010 4:52 PM Interactive webinars
2 Sep 20, 2010 6:45 PM Learning facilitation and transfer
3 Sep 20, 2010 7:23 PM Employee Engagement
Real examples of ROI.... show me how to perform ROI... What do |
4 Sep 20, 2010 7:40 PM need to show ROI?
5 Sep 21, 2010 7:22 PM Managing the training function; overseeing a training program
Technology integration: LMS with other HR applications - pros and
6 Sep 22, 2010 2:14 PM cons, etc.
Communities of Practice- how to use social media to develop
7 Oct 4, 2010 2:48 PM leaders and support learning transfer
8 Oct 5, 2010 8:44 PM Virtual Training

What THREE topics would you MOST like to see in future CHAPTER
meetings?

60.0%
50.0%
40.0% —
30.0% —
20.0% —
10.0% —

0.0%

Professional
development

Measurement & metrics
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2010 Annual Survey

What THREE topics would you MOST like to see in future eSIG (eLearning Special
Interest Group) meetings?
. Response Response
Answer Options Percent Count
Free and cool tools 71.7% 86
Social media 40.0% 48
Graphic design 40.8% 49
Authoring tools 35.0% 42
Interactive webinars 56.7% 68
Business cases & ROI 39.2% 47
Other (please specify) 7
answered question 120
skipped question 8
Number Response Date Other (please specify)
1 Sep 20, 2010 4:03 PM|Loved the speaker they brought in on Social Media! Would love to
see her again!
2 Sep 20, 2010 4:13 PM |Using Voice Over Talent for eLearning
3 Sep 20, 2010 6:21 PM| Training using web video and virtual simulations
4 Sep 20, 2010 6:45 PM|Powerpoint graphics
5 Sep 21, 2010 11:38 AM|CPLP/Professional Development
6 Oct 4, 2010 4:33 PM|Tools for E Learning
7 Oct 4, 2010 6:50 PM |LMS

80.0%

What THREE topics would you MOST like to see in future eSIG (eLearning
Special Interest Group) meetings?

70.0%
60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Free and cool tools

Business cases & ROI
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2010 Annual Survey

What THREE topics would you MOST like to see in future CAREER MANAGEMENT
SIG (Special Interest Group) meetings?

. Response Response
AUl Percent Count
Writing Effective Resumes 37.4% 37
Networking 67.7% 67
How to manage time and be better organized using 71.7% 71
Managing your career with social networking 68.7% 68
Other (please specify) 7

answered question 99
skipped question 29
# Response Date Other (please specify)
Sep 20, 2010 4:13 PM 1. Tips and trick for managing/improving your online job search.

2. Conducting an informational interview.l

3. How to better manage your social networking sites (like
Facebook) when on the job serch. - not to find a job, but so it
dosen't keep you from getting one.

2 Sep 20, 2010 6:21 PM How to get employed

3 Sep 20, 2010 6:45 PM Transition strategies and tools into related careers

4 Sep 21, 2010 12:41 PM Talent Management and Succession Planning topics.

5 Sep 21, 2010 2:03 PM Not interested

6 Sep 21, 2010 7:22 PM How to prepare to be a strong candidate for positions in the training
field (instructional designer, training specialist, etc.)

7 Sep 23, 2010 12:13 PM interviewing techniques

What THREE topics would you MOST like to see in future CAREER
MANAGEMENT SIG (Special Interest Group) meetings?

80.0%
70.0%
60.0% -
50.0% -
40.0% -
30.0% —
20.0% —
10.0% -

0.0%

Writing Effective
Resumes
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2010 Annual Survey

Would you attend a Special Interest Group (SIG) that would focus on leading/managing
the learning function?

Answer Options Response Response
Percent Count
Yes 45.5% 55
Possibly 43.8% 53
No 10.7% 13
answered question 121
skipped question 7

Would you attend a Special Interest Group (SIG) that would focus on
leading/managing the learning function?

OYes
W Possibly
ONo
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2010 Annual Survey

If you answered either “Yes” or “Possibly” to the previous question, please indicate how
often would you most likely attend a Leading/Managing the Learning Function SIG
. Response Response

AR R Percent Count

Every month 20.4% 22

Every 2 months 26.9% 29

Every 3 months (quarterly) 52.8% 57
answered question 108

skipped question 20

If you answered either “Yes” or “Possibly” to the previous question, please
indicate how often would you most likely attend a Leading/Managing the
Learning Function SIG meeting?

B Every month

BEvery 2 months
OEvery 3 months (quarterly)
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2010 Annual Survey

Would you participate in the chapter’s Mentor Program?

. Response Response
AU LRC S Percent Count
Yes 27.0% 33
Possibly 33.6% 11
No 39.3% 48
answered question 122
skipped question 6

Would you participate in the chapter’'s Mentor Program?

OYes
W Possibly
ONo
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2010 Annual Survey

If you answered either “Yes” or “Possibly” to the previous question, please
indicate your preferred role.
. Response Response
AU LRC S Percent Count
Mentor 39.4% 26
Protegee 60.6% 40
If you answered this question, please type
your name, phone number, and email 31
address so we can contact you.
answered question 66
skipped question 62

# Response Date

If you answered this question, please type your name, phone
number, and email address so we can contact you.

N

Sep 20, 2010 4:02 PM

Sophia M. Ackley, 904.244.1925, sophia.ackley@jax.ufl.edu

2 Sep 20, 2010 4:11 PM Susan Bowenl
253-670-94141
susan.bowen@amershipgrp.com
3 Sep 20, 2010 4:12 PM Isabel Grafl
904-382-8755I
isabel@insights2talent.com
4 Sep 20, 2010 4:13 PM Rachel Stromberg Wical - rachel.wical@lpsvcs.com
5 Sep 20, 2010 4:14 PM andee.jones@yahoo.com or andrea.jones@selenefinance.com
6 Sep 20, 2010 4:34 PM matthew@brain-trainers.net
7 Sep 20, 2010 5:31 PM Sue Raffenspergerl

386-801-5727 (cell); 904-244-9946 (work)l
sue.raffensperger@jax.ufl.edu

8 Sep 20, 2010 5:49 PM Eyvolle M. Pamphilel
904-576-0130 (cell)l
904-827-2901 (wk)l
pamphilee@fsdb.k12.fl.us
9 Sep 20, 2010 6:23 PM Todd Morse [
904 910-59770
tfmorse@gmail.com
10 Sep 20, 2010 6:47 PM S.J. Sinatra ("Dr. Sal")l
904.696.9245]
ssinatr@fdn.com
11 Sep 20, 2010 7:24 PM | travel 50%, so availability is an issue. Katy Fox,[
918-281-2345
12 Sep 20, 2010 11:13 PM Dave Josephson The Growth Coach. 904-252-7575
13 Sep 21, 2010 5:47 PM Lori Day 904-382-3903 Iday@newdaysolutionsinc.com
14 Sep 21, 2010 7:23 PM Richard Mott, 630-2407, rmott@coj.net
15 Sep 21, 2010 8:41 PM | am not sure,
16 Sep 22,2010 1:10 PM 904-371-0735
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17 Sep 22, 2010 6:41 PM Trish McFaddenl
827-2304
18 Sep 22, 2010 10:33 PM Stacie Smith 680-7724
19 Oct 4, 2010 1:32 PM Ronnell Lovings
20 Oct 4, 2010 2:14 PM Miinal Mody, 201 238 4774
21 Oct 4, 2010 2:17 PM Jo-Ann Byrne, 904-308-35201
22 Oct 4, 2010 2:25 PM Mike Davis, 904-962-8144, majikmike72@gmail.com
23 Oct 4, 2010 2:49 PM | would love to participate but just don't have capacity at this time
24 Oct 4, 2010 3:07 PM Andee Jonesl
904 607 166710
andee.jones@yahoo.com
25 Oct 4, 2010 3:37 PM Kim Swigartl
309-825-26621
kim.swigart.soy0O@statefarm.com
26 Oct 4, 2010 6:18 PM | am currently a protegee but | feel with time | could mentor [
Dr. Monica Hardyl
(904) 757-5775I
drmhardy@bellsouth.net
27 Oct 4, 2010 6:58 PM N. Swanl
904.504.2038I
nadine@swanwhitaker.com
28 Oct 4, 2010 7:23 PM Emily Hinesll
EL_Hines@Yahoo.coml
Would like to learn more about the Mentor Program first.
29 Oct 4, 2010 11:36 PM Milly Emingerl
(904) 629-78611
millemi@hotmail.com
30 Oct 5, 2010 11:56 AM Kathy Krol 904-307-7773
kathy.krol@citizensfla.com
31 Oct 5, 2010 4:20 PM Currently serving as a mentor
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0 the previous question,

B Mentor
B Protegee
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2010 Annual Survey

How often should we offer a Chapter meeting?

Answer Options RESIZEER
Percent
Monthly (as it is now) 71.1%
Every 2 months 15.7%
Every 3 months (quarterly) 13.2%
answered question
skipped question

Response Count

86
19
16

121
7

How often should we offer a Chapter meeting?

B Monthly (as it is now)
BEvery 2 months
DOEvery 3 months (quarterly)
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2010 Annual Survey

How often should we offer an eLearning Special Interest Group (eSIG) meeting?

Answer Options RERIENSE Response Count
Percent
Monthly (as it is now) 53.8% 63
Every 2 months 28.2% 33
Every 3 months (quarterly) 17.9% 21
answered question 117
skipped question 11

How often should we offer an eLearning Special Interest Group
(eSIG) meeting?

@ Monthly (as it is now)
BEvery 2 months
OEvery 3 months (quarterly)

Page 20 of 27



2010 Annual Survey

How often should we offer a Career Management Special Interest Group (CMSIG)
meeting?

. Response Response
Answer Options Percent Count
Monthly (as it is now) 45.6% 52
Every 2 months 21.9% 25
Every 3 months (quarterly) 32.5% 37
answered question 114
skipped question 14

How often should we offer a Career Management Special
Interest Group (CMSIG) meeting?

@ Monthly (as it is now)

B Every 2 months

OEvery 3 months (quarterly)
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The Chapter currently offers three Certified Professional in Learning & Performance
(CPLP) Awareness sessions per year, virtual study groups, and loan of reference/study

. Response Response

Answer Options Percent Count

Excellent 39.3% 33

Good 51.2% 43

Fair 6.0% 5

Poor 3.6% 3
answered question 84

skipped question 44

The Chapter currently offers three Certified Professional in
Learning & Performance (CPLP) Awareness sessions per year,
virtual study groups, and loan of reference/study materials. How
would you rate the available CPLP resources?

DExcellent
B Good
OFair

OPoor
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What presenters would you like to see at our Big Event in 2011 (i.e., next year)?

Answer Options

Response Count

answered question

32

skipped question

96

Response Date

Response Text

Sep 20, 2010 3:54 PM

Bob Pike

Sep 20, 2010 4:04 PM

not sure

Sep 20, 2010 4:05 PM

The Catoon Speaker was wonderful.

Sep 20, 2010 4:21 PM

Bob Pike, Ken Blanchard, Marshall Goldsmith, Malcolm Gladwell, Patrick Lencioni,

Sep 20, 2010 4:22 PM

maybe a mini-conference with multiple speakers and tracks - one on innovations in

Sep 20, 2010 4:24 PM

Steven Covey

Sep 20, 2010 4:35 PM

Brain Trainers Mental Fitness LLC

Sep 20, 2010 4:52 PM

Can't think of who at this point. | do remember a speaker from National Geographic

Sep 20, 2010 5:39 PM

- Bob Pikel

Sep 20, 2010 6:27 PM

NA

Sep 20, 2010 6:50 PM

No Ideas at Present

Sep 20, 2010 7:48 PM

Professional that has real life examples of ROI... including the steps they took and

Sep 21, 2010 11:43 AM

Franklin Covey - 7 Habits for Trainersl

Sep 21, 2010 11:52 AM

Thiagi

Sep 21, 2010 6:47 PM

Need to think about this...will share topics at a later date.

Sep 22, 2010 2:17 PM

Eric Jensen or someone else in the field of learning and brain research.

Sep 24, 2010 1:27 PM

I'm excited about the event this year on how the brain works. Please keep things at

Oct 4, 2010 1:38 PM

Candace Moody, WorkSourcel

Oct 4, 2010 1:39 PM

Any one from the Bob Pike training group

Oct 4, 2010 2:04 PM

No one specific comes to mind.

Oct 4, 2010 2:14 PM bill gates

Oct 4, 2010 2:17 PM OD Head/ Director of large corporations like IBM, or BOA, etc. who could share their
Oct 4, 2010 2:19 PM Open

Oct 4, 2010 2:27 PM ??

Oct 4, 2010 2:37 PM

Patrick L -- 5 Dysfunctions | \ \ \ \

Oct 4, 2010 2:51 PM

Jane & Pierce Howard, creators of the WorkPlace Big 5

Oct 4, 2010 3:52 PM

Josh Bersin, elearning author

Oct 4, 2010 7:30 PM

Dr. Robert F. Mager or Donald Kirkpatrick

Oct 4, 2010 8:31 PM

no suggestions \ \ ‘ ‘

Oct 5, 2010 4:21 PM

Marcus Buckingham, Patrick Lencioni

Oct 5, 2010 8:46 PM

Dan Schwabel Me 2.0

W W[ W NINNINNINNINNN 2ol
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Oct 6, 2010 12:38 PM

not sure

Page 23 of 27




2010 Annual Survey

Which of the following would get you more involved in the Chapter?

Answer Options REEZEIEE Response Count
Percent
Contact me personally by phone 4.9% 5
Contact me personally via email 8.8% 9
Post specific involvement opportunities on 5.9% 6
Send an email blast of current chapter 48.0% 49
Nothing - | am too busy to commit 32.4% 33
25% 25
To be contacted personally, please enter your
name and phone number or email address.
answered question 102
skipped question 26

Status

Response Date

To be contacted personally, please enter your name and
phone number or email address.

Sep 20, 2010 3:55 PM

mesmith@pssd.com

Sep 20, 2010 3:56 PM

Brad Bellingrath (904) 730-8111

Sep 20, 2010 3:57 PM

You have my e-mail.

Sep 20, 2010 4:06 PM

Carlos Chavez Tafurlllcchaveztafur@yahoo.com

Sep 20, 2010 4:13 PM

Adrian Greenhut agreenhu@fscj.edu 598-5646

Sep 20, 2010 4:22 PM

alisa.h.jacobs@us.pwc.com

Sep 20, 2010 4:52 PM

Already a part of the Member Involvement team.

Sep 20, 2010 5:37 PM

bingp33@aol.com

Sep 20, 2010 5:39 PM

I'm already pretty involved. :0)

Sep 20, 2010 5:51 PM

Eyvolle M. Pamphilelllpamphilee@fsdb.k12.fl.us

Sep 20, 2010 6:27 PM

Todd F. Morselll904-910-5977lltfmorse@gmail.com

Sep 20, 2010 6:50 PM

Melissa White, mlw724@gmail.com

Sep 20, 2010 6:50 PM

| am involved in Chapter now on the Board

Sep 20, 2010 6:55 PM

S. J. Sinatra ("Dr. Sal")l

Sep 21, 2010 11:43 AM

All of these are good...New members by phone; avoid blasts if

Sep 21, 2010 6:47 PM

It might be helpful to ask for assistance for the next 1-2

Sep 22, 2010 1:12 PM

richardcampbell@winn-dixie.com

Sep 24, 2010 1:27 PM

My attendance is based on the topic at hand. | also like

Oct 4, 2010 2:17 PM

Minal Mody, modyminal@gmail.com, 201 238 4774

Oct 4, 2010 2:36 PM

Todd Morsell

Oct 4, 2010 2:37 PM

already involved

Oct 4, 2010 2:40 PM

Approval of corporate funded membership.

Oct 4, 2010 4:34 PM

Traci Irvenl

Oct 6, 2010 1:25 AM

mrodriguez65@hotmail.com

NNDINDNNDIN = b | b | e | ed | | d | o | o | b
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Oct 8, 2010 9:17 PM

I'm already involved.
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Which of the following would get you more involved in the Chapter?

@ Contact me personally by phone

B Contact me personally via email

OPost specific involvement
opportunities on the chapter
website

OSend an email blast of current
chapter involvement
opportunities

B Nothing - | am too busy to
commit
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2010 Annual Survey

Please share additional comments that would help us better serve your needs through ASTD Northeast Florida Chapter.

Ansyv ' | Answer Options Response Count
Options
Total survey participants|128
questions answered (28
guestions skipped 100
Res Response Date Response Text

1 Sep 20, 2010 4:06 PM | The CPLP certification process needs work. The materials are full of typos and the
exam itself is too expensive. | am having my two Training Managers "wait it out" for a
while until a better system is in place. Not sure if you can do anything about that but
the program is more costly than SHRM's and no where near as prestigious.

2 Sep 20, 2010 4:09 PM | Local benchmarking - # of trainers/# of employees; salary and education of trainers;
cost of training; budgeted for training; ILT vs WBT,; etc.

3 Sep 20, 2010 4:37 PM | Presentations can be hit or miss. Maybe structure meeting for more facilitated
networking and less presentations.

4 Sep 20, 2010 5:30 PM | We find the ASTD programs very good when they are on topics that impact the
documentation side of training. Keep up the good work!

5 Sep 20, 2010 6:27 PM |1 would like to find out more about resources to learn new software programs like
Captivate, Lectora, and RoboHelp

6 Sep 20, 2010 6:55 PM | Three sector profaessional experience to include corporate T&D and professional
development, program and curriculum design, academic instructing, trainer training,
acdemic educating, and Ph D rmentoring.

7 Sep 20, 2010 7:48 PM |1 would like to see more corporate interaction and associates to network with... | seem
to come across small business owners... and they don't have the hiring need that
some of the larger companies may have. | need to network with training Mangers,
Directors & VPs.

8 Sep 20, 2010 11:15 PM | Glad to have joined. Thanks!

9 Sep 21,2010 10:36 AM |ASTD does a good job!

10 Sep 21,2010 11:43 AM |I'd like to see the OPTION to not have a lunch at the meeting. 1 like the idea of a
boxed lunch sometimes and a buffet other times. The plated lunch doesn't appeal to
me.

11 Sep 21, 2010 2:07 PM |l was disappointed in the chapter's recent election. | nominated an extremely well
qualified candidate and was surprised to see that his name was omitted from the
ballot. | was also surprised to note that the ballot contained exactly one candidate per
office. It was especially confusing that the chapter then urged everyone to come out
and vote. Wow! Soviet style electioneering (one candidate, one vote!). This, more
than any other reason, is why | don't typically join such inbred organizations as ASTD.
| won't be rejoining next year.

12 Sep 21, 2010 6:47 PM | The cost for this years 'big event' is very affordable, thanks. Please start on time, end
on time and keep the business to a minimum at the beginning of a program as time
away from work is always a factor.

13 Sep 21,2010 7:27 PM | Overall good value for membership. Thanks for your good service to the
training/learning community in Jacksonville.

Re. frequency of meetings: | like the monthly meeting opportunities for each of these
groups, though it may be only every other meeting, or every third meeting, that has
particular relevance to me.

14 Sep 21, 2010 8:45 PM |l go every chance | get it just seems | am in the classroom often and traveling. thank

Page 26 of 27




Res Response Date Response Text

15 Sep 24, 2010 1:27 PM  |When | have attended meetings this year they have been professional and provided
useful information. It would be helpful if attendees were a little more open to people
they don't know.

16 Oct 4, 2010 1:38 PM None at this time

17 Oct 4, 2010 1:41 PM You're doing a great job! Very committed leadership team.

18 Oct 4, 2010 2:04 PM I no longer oversee the training function stateside but | do have responsibility for
training for foreign, mostly Central America. Would like to see more around global
training.

19 Oct 4, 2010 2:33 PM Meetings and events via the web would be helpful. No cost speaker events would be
nice! | would be happy to bring my own lunch or have the event not during lunch time.
It gets costly with membership fee and additional fee for programs. | do not attend the
“lunch” programs due to the additional cost.

20 Oct 4, 2010 2:36 PM | am currently looking for a job, a project, or an internship.

21 Oct 4, 2010 2:39 PM ASTD has done a great job on its programs. | did not answer a lot of questions like
meal preference or special interest groups-because the chapter should do what it can
afford. Training is a one of many roles | have in my current position.

22 Oct 4, 2010 3:52 PM The monthly chapter luncheons are slightly more expensive than what I'm comfortable
with and my employer doesn't cover the cost. Finding a way to reduce that expense to
perhaps $15 for members would cause me to attend more often.

23 Oct 4, 2010 6:26 PM | have found the meetings and events that I've attended to be interesting, beneficial,
and worth my time. Keep up the good work!

24 Oct 4, 2010 6:27 PM | am a new member and | am buidling my business. Right now | just want to be a
member

25 Oct 4, 2010 7:30 PM Brand new to the chapter- just joined last week. Look forward to opportunities
provided by the membership.

26 Oct 4, 2010 8:31 PM you do an EXCELLENT job, | am proud to be a member!

27 Oct 5, 2010 12:00 PM Because it was hard to pick one answer to the question - just a comment about the
food preference at events: it depends on what/when the event is. Box lunch might be
great at a luncheon event, buffet also an option; buffet probably best at breakfast
meetings, sit down service would be excellent at an evening or weekend event.

28 Oct 6, 2010 1:25 AM | will like to learn more about the ASTD

Page 27 of 27




	Question 1
	Question 2
	Question 3
	Question 4
	Question 5
	Question 6
	Question 7
	Question 8
	Question 9
	Question 10
	Question 11
	Question 12
	Question 13
	Question 14
	Question 15
	Question 16
	Question 17
	Question 18
	Question 19
	Question 20
	Question 21
	Question 22
	Question 23



